
OFICIÁLNÍ POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU WINTER SLALOM CUP 2020 

KAŽDÉMU JEZDCI SE ŠKRTÁ JEDEN NEJHORŠÍ VÝSLEDEK / NEÚČAST 

 

 

Absolutní pořadí  

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1. 488 David Migdal Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 8 0 10 10 0 28 

2. 203 Michal Novak Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 5 8 0 2 10 25 

3.  410 Tonda Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 10 10 0 0 0 20 

4.  420 Jarda Ušela Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 6 6 0 5 0 17 

5. 521 Matej Farkaš Audi 90 Quattro 4x4 2 0 0 6 8 16 

6. 519 Lukáš Macháč Subaru Impreza 4x4 4 4 0 8 0 16 

7.  100 Michal Sukaný Citroën Saxo 1400 1 5 4 0 0 10 

8. 528 Matthias Altmann Seat Leon 4x4 0 0 0 4 5 9 

9. 221 Tomáš Szabó Peugeot 106 1600 0 0 8 0 0 8 

10. 555 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 0 2 2 0 4 8 

11. 713 Miloslav Elšík Opel Corsa 2000 0 0 6 0 0 6 

12. 518 Michal Černý Subaru Impreza STI 4x4 0 0 0 0 6 6 

13. 618 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza 2000+ 0 1 5 0 0 6 

14. 328 Pavel Paseka Renault Clio RS 197 2000 3 0 1 0 0 4 

15. 730 Lumir Stepan Mini Cooper 2000+ 0 3 0 0 0 3 

16. 121 Martin Horák Škoda Felicia 1400 0 0 3 0 0 3 

17. 499 Ondřej Kamas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1400 0 0 0 3 0 3 

18. 110 Jakub Matůšů Opel Tigra 1400 0 0 0 0 3 3 

19. 623 Petr Kuchrýk Hyundai i30N 2000+ 0 0 0 0 2 2 

20. 107 Radim  Pavelka Opel Tigra 1400 0 0 0 0 1 1 

21. 727 Peter Nemčič Honda Civic Type R 2000+ 0 0 0 1 0 1 

                    

Třída do 1400ccm 

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1.  100 Michal Sukaný Citroën Saxo 1400 10 10 10 4 6 36 

2.  110 Jakub Matůšů Opel Tigra 1400 5 6 4 8 10 29 

3.  121 Martin Horák Škoda Felicia 1400 8 3 8 3 5 24 

4.  107 Radim Pavelka Opel Tigra 1400 3 5 1 5 8 21 

5.  106 Pavel Müller VW Polo 1400 4 4 6 6 0 20 

6.  105 Luboš Horák Škoda Felicia 1400 6 2 2 0 3 13 

7. 226 Martin Filipek Daihatsu 1400 0 8 3 1 0 12 

9. 499 Ondřej Kamas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1400 0 0 0 10 0 10 

10. 135 Lukas Urbanec Citroen Saxo VTS 1400 0 0 5 0 0 5 

11. 217 Radek Červík Škoda 120 1400 0 0 0 0 4 4 

12. 124 Thomas Wolfgang Daihatsu Charade 1400 2 0 0 0 2 4 

13. 302 Ondřej Konečný Škoda 130 1400 0 0 0 2 0 2 

14. 227 Drahoš Buchta VW Polo 1400 0 1 0 0 0 1 

15. 101 Tomáš Kohoutek Škoda Felicia 1400 0 0 0 0 1 1 

16. 126 Šimon Hajdamár  Toyota Yaris  1400 1 0 0 0 0 1 

17. 104 Lenka Maděričová Toyota Yaris 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 

18. 116 Pavel Rubíček Škoda Felicia 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 

19. 123 Dolezal Friedrich Škoda 120 LS 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 

20. 125 Martin Žierik Škoda 125 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21. 701 Jiří Rybák Škoda Felicia 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                    

Třída 1401ccm - 1600ccm 

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1. 203 Michal Novak Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 10 10 0 10 10 40 

2. 555 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 6 8 8 8 8 32 

3.  209 Tomáš Szabó Peugeot 106 1600 8 0 10 6 0 24 

4.  824 Matúš Urík Peugeot 106 1600 0 4 6 5 0 15 

5.  720 Milan Margala Citroen Saxo VTS 1600 0 6 0 4 0 10 

6.  822 Peter Holubčík Peugeot 106 1600 0 5 0 3 0 8 

7. 206 Michal Dvouletý BMW 316i 1600 2 0 0 0 5 7 

8. 111 Miroslav Žatko Mazda Mx-5 1600 0 0 0 0 6 6 

9. 206 Peter Orichel Peugeot 206 1600 0 0 3 0 3 6 

10. 286 Radim Maderanek Renault Megane Coupe 1600 0 0 5 0 0 5 

11. 214 Jirka Čech Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 5 0 0 0 0 5 

12. 915 Lukáš Matula Honda Civic 1600 0 0 4 1 0 5 
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13. 208 Viktor Mechl Honda Civic 1600 4 0 0 0 0 4 

14. 278 Lukáš Hás Ford Fiesta 1600 0 0 0 0 4 4 

15. 216 Günther Rudolf Mazda MX5 NA 1600 3 0 0 0 1 4 

16. 221 Michal Nosáľ Citroen C2 1600 0 3 0 0 0 3 

17. 224 Matěj Mechl Honda Civic 1600 0 2 0 0 0 2 

18. 219 David Šintál Mitsubishi Colt CJO 1600 0 0 2 0 0 2 

19. 776 Lukáš Bašnár Honda Civic 1600 0 0 0 2 0 2 

20. 857 Jaroslav Dambor Zastava 101 Sportig 1600 0 0 0 0 2 2 

21. 218 Filip Kúš Suzuki Swift 1600 0 1 0 0 0 1 

22. 299 David Lekes Peugeot 106 1600 0 0 1 0 0 1 

23. 800 Michal Lupač Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 1 0 0 0 0 1 

24. 214 Juraj Vítek Peugeot 206 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25. 211 Martin Halašta Škoda Felicia 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

26. 255 Jakub Chaloupka Renault Megane Coupe 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                    

Třída 1601ccm - 2000ccm 

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1.  488 David Migdal Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 8 0 10 10 0 28 

2. 328 Pavel Paseka Renault Clio RS 197 2000 5 4 6 6 10 27 

3. 420 Jarda Ušela Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 6 8 5 8 0 27 

4.  410 Tonda Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 10 10 0 0 0 20 

5.  713 Miloslav Elšík Opel Corsa 2000 0 5 8 5 0 18 

6.  316 Peter Potocký Honda Civic 2000 4 3 4 4 0 15 

7. 778 Matúš Pavlík Honda S2000 2000 0 0 0 3 6 9 

8. 726 Petr Toušek BMW E36 2000 0 0 0 0 8 8 

9. 621 Dušan Polák Mazda MX-5 2000 0 1 2 0 5 8 

10. 701 Martin Škopek Renault Clio 2000 0 6 0 0 0 6 

11. 422 Michal Žáček Toyota Corolla 2000 2 0 1 2 0 5 

12. 405 Joachim Holásek Renault 5 2000 0 0 0 0 4 4 

13. 302 Michal Kelíšek Honda Civic 2000 3 0 0 0 0 3 

14. 907 Oldřich Čižmař Opel Astra 2000 0 0 3 0 0 3 

15. 922 Jürgen Frey Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 0 0 0 0 3 3 

16. 819 Stanislav Kozáček Ford Fiesta ST150 2000 0 2 0 0 0 2 

17. 428 Ladislav Hynšt Mazda MX-3 2000 0 0 0 1 1 2 

18. 702 Christian Marakovits Ford Fiesta ST 2000 0 0 0 0 2 2 

19. 623 Jaroslav Keniž Toyota Yaris 2000 1 0 0 0 0 1 

20. 309 Martin Tomastik Bmw Compact 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21. 525 Petr Šmigura Ford Puma 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22. 421 Miloš Karpíšek Peugeot 206 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23. 855 Walter Branzl Peugeot 205 GTI 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24. 302 Martin Bernath Renault 5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25. 719 Simon Hřebačka BMW E36 Coupe 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                    

Třída nad 2000ccm 

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1.  618 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza 2000+ 10 8 10 8 5 36 

2.  727 Peter Nemčič Honda Civic Type R 2000+ 0 6 8 10 6 30 

3.  628 David Pišl VW Vento 2000+ 0 5 4 6 8 23 

4.  619 Peter Hodoš Chevrolet Corvette 2000+ 6 3 6 1 3 18 

5.  620 Ondřej Hošek BMW E46 330i 2000+ 4 2 5 4 4 17 

6.  623 Petr Kuchrýk Hyundai i30N 2000+ 0 0 0 5 10 15 

7. 730 Lumir Stepan Mini Cooper 2000+ 0 10 0 0 0 10 

8. 624 Peter Sámel BMW E87 2000+ 8 0 0 0 0 8 

9. 409 Alexander Rossi BMW 120d 2000+ 5 0 3 0 0 8 

10. 325 Zuzana Šteffeková Abarth 595 2000+ 3 1 2 0 0 6 

11. 776 Jan Janca Mini Cooper 2000+ 0 4 0 0 0 4 

12. 527 Ivan Chlud Audi A4 2000+ 0 0 0 3 0 3 

13. 427 Robin Letovský BMW E30 2000+ 2 0 0 0 0 2 

14. 166 Tonda Husička Seat Ibiza FR 2000+ 0 0 0 2 0 2 

15. 624 Jiří Bařina Hyundai i30 N 2000+ 0 0 0 0 2 2 

16. 613 Luboš Trčka BMW 323ti 2000+ 0 0 1 0 0 1 

17. 299 Vojtěch Trubák Seat Ibiza 2000+ 0 0 0 0 1 1 
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18. 622 Alexander Tichý VW Golf 2000+ 1 0 0 0 0 1 

19. 824 David Škodík Seat Ibiza 2000+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

20. 808 Jan Ondruch BMW E46 2000+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21. 240 Marek Skládal BMW E46 330d 2000+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                     

Třída 4x4 

Pořadí  
St. 

Číslo 
Jezdec  Auto  Třída  

1. z  2. z  3. z  4. z  5. z  Celkem 
bodů  HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) HO (CZ) 

1.  521 Matej Farkaš Audi 90 Quattro 4x4 8 0 8 8 10 34 

2.  518 Michal Černý Subaru Impreza STI 4x4 6 8 10 5 8 32 

3.  519 Lukáš Macháč Subaru Impreza 4x4 10 10 0 10 0 30 

4. 528 Matthias Altmann Seat Leon 4x4 0 2 3 6 6 17 

5. 524 Dan Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 3 4 6 0 4 17 

6. 512 Tomáš Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 4 3 5 0 5 17 

7.  526 Jan Buček Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4x4 0 5 4 4 0 13 

8. 508 Ladislav Manczal Škoda Superb 4x4 0 6 1 0 0 7 

9. 510 Jan Šušlík Subaru impreza 4x4 5 0 2 0 0 7 

10. 511 Jaroslav Olšina Audi 90 Quattro 4x4 1 0 0 3 0 4 

11. 545 Filip Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0 0 0 3 3 

12. 508 Vít Hráček  Audi A4 Avant 4x4 2 0 0 0 0 2 

13. 520 Tomáš Drbal Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0 0 2 0 2 

14. 513 Karel Horák Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0 0 0 2 2 

15. 231 Lucie Drbalová Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0 0 0 1 1 

16. 527 Ivan Chlud Audi A4 4x4 0 1 0 0 0 1 

 


